
 

Monetary Developments: December 2023 

Broad Money Liabilities (BML) amounted to Rs864.7 billion as at end-December 2023, with its 

major component, namely deposit liabilities totalling Rs808.8 billion.  

Net foreign assets and domestic claims of depository corporations stood at Rs859.7 billion and 

Rs878.5 billion, respectively.  
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Dec-23 Nov-23

Broad Money Liabilities (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Rs Mn) (Per cent)

I. Currency with Public 51,702 47,590 4,112 8.6

II. Deposit Liabilities 808,836 788,883 19,952 2.5

  II.I Rupee Deposits 625,306 611,120 14,186 2.3

  II.2. Foreign Currency Deposits 183,530 177,763 5,766 3.2

III. Debt securities 4,137 4,593 -456 -9.9

BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES (I+II+III) 864,674 841,066 23,608 2.8

Sources of Broad Money Liabilities

I. Net Foreign Assets 859,679 835,990 23,689 2.8

    Bank of Mauritius 255,938 229,687 26,251 11.4

    Other Depository Corporations 603,741 606,303 -2,562 -0.4

1. Net Claims on Central Government 167,081 171,703 -4,623 -2.7

    Bank of Mauritius -16,877 -7,973 -8,903 -111.7

    Other Depository Corporations 183,957 179,677 4,280 2.4

2. Claims on Other Sectors 711,389 703,894 7,495 1.1

    Bank of Mauritius 91,278 91,157 121 0.1

    Other Depository Corporations 620,111 612,737 7,374 1.2

2.1 Claims on other sectors, excluding financial derivatives 710,561 703,518 7,043 1.0

II. Domestic Claims (1+2) 878,470 875,597 2,873 0.3

III. Net Non-Monetary Liabilities 873,475 870,522 2,953 0.3

BROAD MONEY LIABILITES (I+II-III) 864,674 841,066 23,608 2.8

Figures may not add up to totals due to rounding.

   Monthly Change

COMPONENTS AND SOURCES OF BROAD MONEY LIABILITIES 


